
Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the european parliament and of the council of...
ANNEX
Document Generated: 2024-05-27

1

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the
european parliament and of the council, REDUCED [NAME OF THE NUTRIENT]. (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX

Nutrition claims and conditions applying to them

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 20 December 2006 on nutrition and health claims made on foods (Official Journal of the
European Union L 404 of 30 December 2006).

REDUCED [NAME OF THE NUTRIENT]

A claim stating that the content in one or more nutrients has been reduced, and any claim likely
to have the same meaning for the consumer, may only be made where the reduction in content is
at least 30 % compared to a similar product, except for micronutrients, where a 10 % difference
in the reference values as set in Directive 90/496/EEC shall be acceptable, and for sodium, or
the equivalent value for salt, where a 25 % difference shall be acceptable.

[F1The claim ‘reduced saturated fat’, and any claim likely to have the same meaning for the
consumer, may only be made:

Textual Amendments
F1 Inserted by Commission Regulation (EU) No 1047/2012 of 8 November 2012 amending Regulation (EC)

No 1924/2006 with regard to the list of nutrition claims (Text with EEA relevance).

(a) if the sum of saturated fatty acids and of trans-fatty acids in the product bearing the
claim is at least 30 % less than the sum of saturated fatty acids and of trans-fatty acids
in a similar product; and

(b) if the content in trans-fatty acids in the product bearing the claim is equal to or less
than in a similar product.

The claim ‘reduced sugars’, and any claim likely to have the same meaning for the consumer,
may only be made if the amount of energy of the product bearing the claim is equal to or less
than the amount of energy in a similar product.]]

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1924/pdfs/eurcs_20061924_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1924/pdfs/eurcs_20061924_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1924/pdfs/eurcs_20061924_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2012/1047
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2012/1047


2 Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the european parliament and of the council of...
Document Generated: 2024-05-27

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the
european parliament and of the council, REDUCED [NAME OF THE NUTRIENT].


